Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

01-27-2006

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450								
		103166	337	<b>'</b> 5	attorney Docket No.	<u>126769</u>	S. P.T.	
		Please record the attached orig	ginal d	ocun	nent or copy thereof.		38 U. '334	
1.	A.	Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving	party:	1132	
	Yves ZWEIFEL				MAILLEFER SA		·	
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			ROUTE DU BOIS 37 1024 ECUBLENS SWITZERLAND			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(	es) attached?		
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: November 30, 2005						
4.		This document is being filed together with a new applic	ation.					
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	l ached	? [	] Yes ⊠ No			
<u>M</u> .	C. <u>ATE</u> I	Title of Application: <u>DEVICE FOR MEASURING</u> RIAL	<u> </u>	1AS	S FLOW RATE OF A PART	<u> FICULATE</u>		
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			al number of applications and pat	tents involved:	1	
	Name: James A. Oliff			A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ <u>40.00</u>		
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 175437	١		
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		edit any overpayment or charge an posit account number 15-0461.	y underpaymer	it to	
	_			/	01/E0/E000 ENUCLER DA	5666811 1133 <sup>4</sup>	· \	
					91 FC:8921		40.09	
9.	To t	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
		nes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 I S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430			Date: January 19, 200	6	-	
	106	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	n <b>clu</b> dii	ng cc	over sheet, attachments, and docur	ment: 2	_	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,								
ANSFER(S) TO having a place of business at								
ablens (Switzerland)								
tire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements or United States Letters Patent entitled								
s Flow Rate of a Particulate Material								
which application was:  (a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) 30 November 2005								
y 19, 2006								
ents which may be granted on said application, and any and all ites, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, ernational conventions for the protection of industrial property.								
at the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters , its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.								
agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the ned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, a all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible irable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection								
INVENTOR(S):								
Juin Burth								

Rev. 8/90/ASSIGN.DBP

**RECORDED: 01/19/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017494 FRAME: 0585